## **Notice of Alteration Form**



Client File No.: 557.10		Environment Act Licence No.: 960VC			
Legal name of the Licencee: Vale Canada Limited					
Name of the development: Thompson Mine					
Category and Type of development per Classes of Development Regulation:					
Mining			<select></select>		
Licencee Contact Person: Jeff Foun					
Mailing address of the Licencee: Box 5000					
City: Thompson	Provir	nce:	Manitoba	Postal Code: R8N 1P3	
Phone Number: 2047782649 Fax	x:		Email: Jeff.Fountai	n@vale.com	
Name of proponent contact person for purposes of the environmental assessment (e.g. consultant): Jeff Fountain					
Phone: Mailing ad			dress:		
Fax:					
Email address:					
Short Description of Alteration (max 90 characters): Incorporating the waste management facility permits and conditions therein into EAL 960VC					
Alteration fee attached: Yes: No: ✓					
If No, please explain: A fee was not required due to the nature of the alteration					
Date: July 31, 2020	ignature:	Q	K	>	
Jeff Fountain Printed name:					
A complete Notice of Alteration (NoA) consists of the following components:  Cover letter Notice of Alteration Form had copies and 1 electronic copy of the NoA detailed report (see "Information and the Environment Act Licences")  Story Application fee, if applicable (copy applied to the Minister of Finance)			Manitoba Su 1007 Centur Winnipeg, M Formore inform Phone: (204 Fax: (204) 9 http://www.c	ntal Approvals Branch Istainable Development Iry Street Manitoba R3H 0W4 mation: 1) 945-8321 145-5229 100v.mb.ca/sd/eal	
Note: Per Section 14(3) of the Environment Act, Major Notices of Alteration must be filed through submission of an Environment Act Proposal Form (see "Information Bulletin – Environment Act Proposal Report Guidelines")					